
2—LancasterFarming, Saturday, October 13,1979

Lancaster
Market

Nomarket dueto holiday.

Vintage
livestock
Vintage,Pa.

Tuesday, October 9,1979
Cattle Calves Sheep

Today 967 856 25
Last Tuesday

996 794 60
LastYear

827 630 32
CATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday slaughter
steers 50-1.00 lower, in-
stances 1.50lower; slaughter
heifers notfully tested; cows
50 to mostly 1.00 higher;
bulls 1.00-3.00 higher. Supply
included 61 per cent
slaughter steers and 31 per
centcows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1100-1375 lb. 09.75-71.85, ten
head Prime 3 and Choice 2
72.50-73.50; few Choice 2
1050-1375 lb. 70.00-71,75;
Choice 24 975-1350 lb. 67.50
70.25, few 66.5007.50; high
Goodand low Choice 2-31025-
1300 lb. 65.5008.50, few head
69.00-70.00; Good 30 63.00
67.00; few Standard 1-259.00
62,75.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 49.75-53,00,
few 53.00-54.75; Cutter 1-2
48.5052.25, few 53.0054.00;
Canner and low Cutter 44.00
49.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
11001800 lb. 66.75-70.00, few
70.0072.75, including a 2230
lb. at 72.75; couple yield
grade 2 20002100 lb. 63.25-
63.50, yield grade 210001350
lb. 61.0063.50.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers
mostly steady, although an
increased supply of high
Good and low Choice 140280
lb. 3.005.00 lower. Supply
included 303 in graded sale of
which 61 per cent sold to
return to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 160350
lb. 100.00106.00 individual
112.00, 120160 lb. 96.00
102.00; high Good and low
Choice 140280 lb. 80.00-96.00,
90120 lb. 88.0094.00,7099 lb.
80.0090.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
50 head 90-125 lb. Holstein
heifers 193.00-201.00, few

head 85-105 lb. 145.00-157.50;
bulk 90-115 lb. Holstein bulls
112.00-117.00.

SHEEP: Few Choice 75-
100 lb. wooled slaughter
lambs 51.00-54.00.

Lancaster
Auction

Lancaster,Pal
Wednesday, October 10,1979

Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep
Today

1165 65 1258 13
Last Wednesday

1272
Last Year

49 1164 24

485 112 1089 7
Wednesday’sAuction

812 55 1314 13
Last Wednesday’sAuction

831 60 1263 26
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday slaughter
steers 1.00 lower, instances
1.50 lower; slaughter heifers
1.002.00 lower; cows 2.00
3.00 higher; bullocks steady
to 1.00 lower; bulls 1.002.00
lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Few high Choice and Prime
34 11001360 lb. 68.85-70.75;
Choice 24 9501350 lb. 67.00
70.00, few lots 70,0070.60;
high Good andlow Choice 2-3
65.5067.50; Good 23 62.50
66.00; Standard 1-2 61.00
62.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 9001100 lb. 65.00
66.50, few 67.0067.75; Good 2-
3 8501025 lb. 60.0065.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 51.50-54.25,
couple 55.5055.75; Com-
mercial 3-4 47.0049.50;
Cutter 1-251.0053.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice
10501250 lb. 67.0069.50;
Good 10001250 lb. 60.5065.00.

to last Thursday slaughter
steers steady, instances 1.00
lower, although high Choice
and Prime not fully tested;
slaughter heifers 1-2.00
lower; cows 1-2.00 'higher
with late sales mostly 2-3.00
higher; bulls 2-3.00 higher.
Supply included SO per cent
slaughter steers, 30 per cent
cows, 6 per cent bulls, 5 per
cent slaughter heifers,
balances 980-1070 lb. steers
sold as feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Few high Choice and Prime
3-4 1100-1300 lb. 69.00-70.10;
Choice mainly 21050-1300 lb.
70.00- few head 72.00-
73.75; Choice 2-4 950-1325 lb.
67.00- few 66.50-67.00;
highGood and low Choice 2-3
64.75-68.00; Good 2-3 62.50-
66.00; Standard 1-2 57.60-
61.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-970 lb. 63.75-
66.00; couple lots Prime
mostly 4 965-1070 lb. 61.25-
62.00; few Good 2-3 875-1000
lb. 61.00-63.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 51.00-54.50,
few 54.50-55.50; Cutter 1-2
49.00-52.50, few 52.5053.50;
Canner and low Cutter 45.00-
49.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1300-1900 lb. 67.00-70.00, few
71.00- yield grade 2
1000-1350 lb. 61.50-63.50, few
58.00-

VEAL CALVES: 580.
Vealers mostly steady, in-
stances 2.00 higher on high
Good and low Choice 80-120
lb. Demand good for calves
returned tofarm.

VEALERS: Prime 250-325
lb. 114.00-124.00; Choice 160-
280 lb. 100.00-115.00, 120-160
lb. 96.00-105.00; high Good
and low choice 140-275 lb.
80.00- 90-120 lb. 85.00-
97.00, mainly 90.00-93.00; 70-
90 lb. 80.00-90.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90-120 lb. Holstein bulls
98.00- several 120.00-
132.00; bulk 95-130 lb.
Holstein heifers 120.00-
160.00,few 170.00-201.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1800 lb. 65.00-67.50, few
68.75-71.60; yield grade 2
1000-1350lb. 60.0063.75.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
mostly steady.

VEALERS; Few Good and
Choice 140-225 lb. 90.00-95.00;
highGoodand low Choice 85-
1151b. 84.00-90.00.

SHEEP; Insufficient
volume for a market test.

NewHolland
Livestock Auction
Thursday,October 11,1979
CATTLE: 1328. Compared

SHEEP: 38. Wooled lambs
2-4.00higher; slaughter ewes
mostly steady.

WOOLED LAMBS: Choice
60-90 lb. 58.00-66.00, couple
67.00- Good 50-80 lb.
49.00-

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 27.00-38.00.

GOATS: 6 No market test.

Livestock maiket an
Lancaster

Weekly
Fri.,October 12,1979

Cattle Calves
This 5400 1600
Last Week 4831 1476
Last Year 5912 1479

CATTLE: Slaughter
steers .50-1.00 lower in-
stances 1.50 lower; slaughter
heifers 1.00-2.00 lower; cows
dosed the week 1.00-2.00
higher extremes 3.00 higher;
bulls steady to 1.00 higher,
some late sales 2.00 higher.
Supply included 42 per cent
slaughter steers, 16 per cent
cows, 6 per cent bulls, 5 per
cent heifers, with the
balancefeeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1100-1375 lbs. 68.85-70.75, few
early part of week 71.00-
71.85; Choice mainly Grade 2
1100-1300 lbs. 70.00-72.00, few
head 72.00-73.35; Choice 24
950-1350 lbs. 67.00-70.25, high
Good and low Choice 2-3
64.75-68.50, Good 2-3 62.50-
67.00, Standard 1-2 57.50-
62.50.

SLAUGHTER-HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-1100 lbs. 63.75-
66.50, few headmostly Grade
2 67.00-67.75; couple lots
Prime mostly Grade 4 985-
1070 lbs. 61.25-62.00; Good 2-3
850-1025 lbs. 60.00-65.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 51.00-54.25,
few 54.50-55.75, Commercial
3-4 47.0049.50, Cutter 1-2
48.5052.50, few 52.5054.00,
Canner and Low Cutter
44.0049.50.

BULLOCKS; Few Choice
1050-1250 lbs. 67.0059.50;
Good 1000-1250 lbs. 60.50-
65.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1
1100-1900 lbs. 66.50-70.00, few
70.00-72.50, couple 72.75-
74.25; Yield Grade 2 100-
13500 lbs. 60.00-63.75, few 900-
1000 lbs. 58.00-60.00.

FEEDER STEERS:
About 100 head medium
frame §1 muscled 980-1070
lbs. 66.00-68.00, large share
feeders sold at late week
auctions.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
mostly steady, instances 2.00
higher on highGood and low
Choice 80-120 lbs. although
increased supply of 140280
lbs. 3.005.00 lower. Demand
good for calves returned to
farm.

lbs.' 983)0405.00; high Good
and low Choice 140-280 lbs.
80.00- 90-120 lbs. 85.00-
97.00, mainly 90.00-93.00, 70-'
90 lbs. 80.00-90.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90-120 lbs. holsteinbulls
98.00- several 120.00-
132.00; bulk 90-130 lbs.
holstein heifers 120.00-160.00,
around 100 head 170.00-
201.00.

Belknap
Auction

October 10,1979
CATTLE 97. Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughtercows $l-62
lower. Few Good slaughter
steers 62.00-63.50, few
Standard 58.50-61.50. Few
Good slaughterheifers 56.00-
58.75, few Utility 47.00-50.00.
Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 46.5049.00,
Cutters 44.0047.50, Conner
and Low Cutters'4l.oo4s.so.
Yield Grade No. 2, 900-1450
lbs. slaughter bulls 55.50-
57.00. Large Frame 300-600
lbs. feeder steers 64.50-85.00.
Large Frame #1,340-650 lbs.
feeder heifers 61.00-80.50.
Medium Frame #2, 385450
lbs. feederbulls 61.00-69.00.

CALVES 108. Vealers
mostly $2 higher. Choice
vealers 100.00-117.00, Good
90.00-104.00, Standard and
Good 90-120 lbs. 85.00-92.00,
70-90 lbs. 76.00-87.00, few
Utility 55-125 lbs. 57.00-71.00.
Farm Calves: Holstein bulls

||TlrCATTLE CO.
I RDI. Marietta, PA
I .17547
X Office Phone:
I (717) 653-8164

VEALERS: Prime 250325
lbs. 114.00124.00; Choice 160
280 lbs. 100.00115.00, 120160

I Specializing In |I Stockers & Feeders I
| JOHN BOWMAN \
I Ph: (717) 653-5728 I
i RON RANCH |
I Ph; (717)656-9849 |

KEW HOLLAND TheAction Auction

95-125 lbs. 97,00-115.00;
Holstein Heifers 85-110 lbs.
130.00-

HOGS 314. Barrows and
gilts steady. US No. 1-2 200-
230 lbs. barrows and gilts
37.50-39.10, No. 1-3 200-260
lbs. 36.50-38.10, few No. 2-3
250-275 lbs. 35.00-37.00, No. 1-
3 120-165 lbs. 29.00-33.50. US
No. 1-3 300-550 lbs. sows
30.00- few No. 2-3 250-
600 lbs. 22.00-29.25. Few
Boars 22.00-26.00.

FEEDER PIGS 185. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
10.00- per head, No. 1-3
35-55 lbs. 16.50-22.50 per
head, lot No. 1-3 98 lbs. 28.50
per hundredweight. Few
Utility 10-20 lbs. 5.50-7.00 per
head.

SHEEP 22. Choice 60-3|
lbs. wooled slaughter lamius
60.00- Good 70-120 lbs.
53.00-

AUCTIONS

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET. INC.

1 mileEast of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday at

1:30 P.M. starting with
feeder cattleand pigs.

Also Hay Sale every
Tuesday at 12.30.

make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NW HOLLAND
MONDAY'SAUCTION;

8 00 A M - Fat Hogs
1000 A M - Horse Sale

- 11 00 A M - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn
1 30 P.M - Fat Steers. Bulls, Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY’S AUCTION:
12 00 Noon-Dairy Sale
100PM - Feeder Pig Sale

THURSDAY’S AUCTION:
11 00A M - Beef Sale
Order of Sale, Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal

4 30P M -Calf Sale

NGN HOUAND SALE STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

Abram W. DHfenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-4341

i


